## 503038632 10/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085230

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
JEVNE BRANDEN MICH	IAEU-CI	JNNI	NGHAM		06/26/2014
JEFFREY RAYMOND G	UEBLE				06/17/2014
WILLIAM FREDERICK Z		IAGE	N		06/09/2014
STEPHEN TIMM					06/09/2014
PAUBLA MEJIA TARAN	GO				06/11/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ZETEC	, INC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address:			KEN PLACE SE		
Internal Address:	SUITE	100			
City:	SNOQUALMIE				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98065				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol- 4				
Property Type			Number		
		5272			
		_			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (215)		751-1142			
			e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it will		
Phone:		•	567-2010	De Sem	via 05 maii.
		rown@crbcp.com			
		SAR, RIVISE ET AL.			
•		5 MARKET STREET			
		I FLOOR			
		ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN	IIA 1910	3-2212	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:		Z1016/20040		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NICHOLAS M. TINARI		
SIGNATURE:			/Nicholas M. Tinari/		
			1		

10/29/2014

DATE SIGNED:

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0314

503038632

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Zetec, Inc.	
Address: 8226 Bracken Place SE, Suite 100	
Snoqualmie, WA 98065	

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Pa	itent Appl	ication Serial	No.: 14/255,	,272				
Title:	EDDY	CURRENT	INSPECTION	PROBE	BASED	ON	MAGNETORESISTIVE	
	SENSC	RS						
Filed:	April 1	7, 2014						
Attorne	y Docket	No: <u>Z101</u>						

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0316

 $\frac{Z\dot{b}}{(day)}$  day of  $\frac{JuNE}{(month)}$ (year) Jévne Branden Name:

Michaeu-Cunningham Address: P.O. Box 3821 Seattle, WA 98124

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	Wishington :
	SS 💲
COUNTY OF	*

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this

26th day of JVL (month) (year)

personally appeared Jevne Branden Michaeu-Cunningham

who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(SEAL) Notary Public State of Washington NOTARY PUBLIC SARAH RITTENHOUSE Appointment Expires Feb 20, 2017 My Commission Expires: Feb 20, 2017

day of	Juve	, <u>B2014</u>
(day)	(month)	(year)

Jeffrey Raymond Gueble

Name: Jeffrey Raymond Gueble Address: 17249 Agate Street NE Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF LANGY SS 3 COUNTY OF ....\*

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this

Duday of	INA	. 2014
- Andreas - Andr		
(day)	(month)	(year)

personally appeared Jeffrey Raymond Gueble

who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Tel, W. 2007

Notery Public State of Washington SARAH RITTENHOUSE My Appointment Expires Feb 20, 2017

 $\frac{\mathcal{I}}{(day)} day of \qquad \frac{\mathcal{I}}{(month)} * \frac{\mathcal{I}}{(year)}$ 

William Frederick Ziegenhagen Name: Address: 19936 116th Avenue SE

Kent, WA 98031

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF WASHINGTON  $\frac{SS}{COUNTY OF} = \frac{K_{IN} G}{K_{IN} G}$ 

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this

 $\frac{9}{(\text{day})} \text{ day of } \frac{JUNE}{(\text{month})}, \frac{2014}{(\text{year})}$ 

personally appeared William Frederick Ziegenhagen

who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.



(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: <u>Feb. 20, 2017</u>

PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0319

9/K day of	JUNE	, 2014
(day)	(month)	(year)
		<u>1477.</u>

Name:	Stephen Timm
Address	3040 125 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, #10
	Bellevue, WA 98005

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF SS 🐒 COUNTY OF \$

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this

day of	June	· <u>2014</u>
(day)	(month)	(year)

personally appeared Stephen Timm

who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

	Notary Public
	State of Washington
	sarah rittenhouse
8,802	Appointment Expires Feb 20, 2017

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: <u>FCA, W, WN</u>

PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0320

11th day of JUNE	* 2014
(day) (month	) (year)
	Daubla Meja Jaranjo
	Name: Paubla Mejia Tarango
	Address: 14510 167 <sup>th</sup> Place SE
	Renton, WA 98059
<b>3</b> 00 - 100 -	11

STATE/COMMONWEA		4 1 1	
	SS	(4) (1)	
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	, š	

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this

day of	Jine.	2014
(day)	(month)	(year)
(may)	(intoinai)	() ****)

personally appeared Paubla Mejia Tarango

who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public State of Washington sarah rittenhõu8e sistment Expires Feb 20, 2017

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Feb. 2010

Page 6 of 6

## PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0321

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**